International Journal of Extension Education

EDITORIAL BOARD

ADVISORS

- Dr. A. G. Sawant, Ex-Vice Chancellor, BSKKV, Dapoli and Former Chairman ASRB, ICAR, New Delhi, India
- Dr. G. Trivedi, Ex-Vice Chancellor, BAU Samastipur, Bihar, India
- Dr. G. Rajguru, Ex-Director of Extension Education, OUAT, Bhuwaneshwar, Odisa, India

PRESIDENT

Dr. K. Narayana Gowda, Ex-Vice Chancellor, University of Agricultural Sciences, Bangalore, Karanataka, India

CHIEF EDITOR

Dr. P. O. Ingle, Ex- Head and Director of Extension Education, Dr. PDKV, Akola, Maharashtra, India

EDITOR

Dr. M. K. Rathod, Professor and Head, Extension Education Section, Dr. PDKV, College of Agriculture Nagpur, Maharashtra, India

ASSOCIATE EDITORS

- Dr. Sreenath Dixit, Principal Scientist, ICRISAT, Hyderabad, Telengana, India
- Dr. N. S. Shivalinge Gawda, Ex-Director of Extension, UAS, GKVK, Bangalore, Karnataka, India
- Dr. V. S. Shirke, Director of Extension Education, MCAER, Pune, Maharashtra, India
- Dr. S. R. K. Singh, Director (Acting), ICAR-ATARI, Jabalpur, Adhartal, MP, India
- Dr. N. R. Koshti, Associate Dean (Instruction) & T. S. to Vice Chancellor, Dr. PDKV Akola, Maharashtra, India
- Dr. Souvik Ghosh, Professor, Department of Agriculture Extension, Viswa Bharati University, Kolkata, West Bengal, India
- Dr. Rajendra Chapke, Principal Scientist, ICAR-Indian Institute of Millet Research, Hyderabad,



International Society of Extension Education